(ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

Ic have M&l dwallling
hv uning r-nutr-d %3 Fo

11 8. WASHINGTON STREET / EASTON, M. 21601 (301) 8228433

As-typed 1/4/77

OESCAIPTION OF SECTION II- “VILLA CAPALY 15th ELECTION
DISTRICT, -p.uunnl‘:aunw. MARYLANG .

BEGINNING FOR THE. |8AME on the Scuth aide of Virginis Avenus, B0 Fess
wide, s laid out end e oo Baltimors County Dape-tnent of Pubilic Works
; tlon, right of way slet No. H.A.¥. 73-018, at s point
. | feet, memwirsd southesaterly siong said South side of Virginie
Avenue fros its Intersection =ith The Southesst side of Esstern Blvd,, 80
Fest wide, d point of beginning mlso being situats st the Northwestsrnmost
ornen of the Bounds~y of Section II, Vilis Cepri, recorded smang the land
recorce of Baltimara County in Plet Book E.H.K., Jr. No, 38, Follo 33, thanc
Jeaving said plsce of beginning and running end binding on the South sids of
Virginis Avenue, 60 Feet wide, rafercing mll courses of this dessription to
the Grid Heridisn ss estsbllshed by the Baltimore County Matropoliten Dlstric:
(1) Esstarly by & line curving to the lef: with ® radius of 630,00 Fest for
“ = distence of 148.01 fest, [the arc of sald curvs baing subtandsd by a chord
besring North 77 degress 42 minutss 54 meconds Emst 145.68 foet) to a point
in line with the of the side of Merie
Avenue, 50 Fast wide, ss shown on Baltimors County Department of Public
Works, Burems of Land Acquisition right of way plat No. H.A.W., No. 58-
242_8-A, thence running and binding on said Southeasterly prolongstion of
Merle Avenus, (2) Bouth 36 dsgrees 12 minutes 38 seconds Eost 1.80 feet to
the South sids of sald Virginia Avenus as shown on said plat of Section II,
Ville Caprl, thence running and binding on the South side of Said Virginia
Averue es shomwn on sald plat of Vills Cepri, the 3 Following courses and
distences, vizi (3) MNorth €5 degrees 52 minutes 36 seconds East 287.67

Fest to @ poirtof curve, (4) Northassterly by & line curving ta the left
with o redius of 1457,29 Feet Fo- a distance of 396.57 Feet (the orc of
sald curve being subtended by a chord besring North 58 degress 04 minutes

L CARROLL MAGAN, LS. CAMBRIDGE st EASTON wesTanaTen : )
‘GEORGE W HOLDEFER. PE- prem— ACHARD L HULL, LS. \
g

Acting Diractor of Plancing

61 seconds Esat 385,34 Fast) to m paint of curva and (8] Nerthesacerly by
& 1ine curving to the right with a radius of 870.00 feet For @ distance
of 194,85 Fast, [ the erc of sald curve being subtended by e cherd bearlng
North SB degrees 02 minutes 33 saconds Emst 194.62 feet) to the Westernmost
boundsry of Seotion IT, Vills Capri, thence leaving Virginia Avenue end
running and binding on id Westsrnmost boundsry of Section II, Villa Cepri
the @ following courses and dintances, viz: (6] South 36 degrees 12 minuces
38 seconds Eest 0.70 feet and (7) South 16 degrees 4] minutes 46 seconds

to the waters of Back RAiver, thence binding

West 363.00 feet, mors or le
on asid waters of Back Alver (8) by an irregular line curving in & south-
westerly dircction For @ distenss of 037.00 Feet, more or lass to the afore-
mentionsd Westernmost boundsry of sald Sectiom II, Ville Gasri, thenae leavin
amld waters of Back Rlver and running and binding on said Westernmost bound-
sy of Section I, Villa Coprl, [8) North 12 degress 03 minutes 40 seconds
Esst 222.38 Feet to the plece of beginning.

Centalning 4.08 cores of lend, mere o less.
Being subject however to @ 10 Foot drainege and utility sssement Elong
the Bth, the 7th end the Sth lines of the ebovedescribed parcel, e lsid
out nd shawn an plat of Seotion IT, Villa Capri, recorded ameng the land
records of Baltimors County in Plat Book E.H.K., 4. No. 33, Folie 33.
Also subject however to @ 10 Foot drainage snd utillty eesement as
Leid out snd shewn on Baltimore Gounty Department of Public Werks, Buresu

of Land Acguisition right of wey Plet Ho. A.W. 60-121-2,

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE

Me, Commisloner:

5/5 of Virginic Ave, 775.8¢' SE of
Eastem Blvd. , I5¢h District s CF BALTIMORE COUNTY
FRANK SCARFIELD, FPetitioner + Case No, 77-260-A

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Pursuant to the auther ity contained in Section 524.1 of the Boltimore County

Chortar, | hereby snter my appoarance in this proceeding. Yeu ore requested to notify
. of any haating date or dates which may be now or herafter designatod therafore,

and of the possage of any prailwinary or final Order in connection therewith.

0 .
trir g il Unt Py
Charles E, Kountz, Jr. 77 John W. Hession, 111
Deputy Pecple's Counsel People's Counsal

County Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2188
| HERTBY CEKTIFY that on thix 21st day of Juna, 1977, = copy of the wforegaing
Order was malled to Mr. Frank Scarfieid, 6510 Holabird Avenve, Dundalk, Maryland

21224, Petitionar.

Opdue gule Howeee il

Jokn W. Hession, 1il

+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Mo,
OFFIGE OF FERET . REVENUE DMISION
MISCELCANEDUS CASH RECEIPT

OATE._ 0y -AGT AT Gl

t AT 49500 —

Baltimore, Md. 2122}
3

om

June 28, 1977

Mr, Frank Sevrfleld

6610 Holabird Avemus

Baltimore, Maryland 21224

Petition for Varia
/5 of Virgisis Avenus, 715.86¢
SE of Eastern Boulevard - i%th
ZElection District

Frank Saarfisld - Petiiiover
NO. 77-260-A (Item No. 241}

RE;

Desr Mr. Scarfleld:
need matter.

have thir date pasted my Order i the above raf
A copy of said Order is sttached.

Very tiuly rouss,
5 / 4/'

E RIC DU NENNA
7.caing Coramissionar

SEC/srl
Attachmants

cer Joha W_ Hessiaw, LI, Evquire
Panple's Counsal

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFYICE OF PLANNING AND TONING
County Off ec Building

111 #. chessy eake Avenue

Towson innd 21204

Your Patition hes been received * snis__08 84 aay of

i 1977 ltem d

L Swldd

Petitioner's Attorney

* This is not to be Tp)
assignment of a hmrim; date.

BALTIMURE COUNTY. MARYLAR.D
GFICL OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISON
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIFT

rre__ dna 2Ty 197Troouns Olebh2.
awounr_SAOTAES.
sy B m.n.u Fanagemant €610 Holadird ive




ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE

e
and it appesring that by reason of the following finding of facts thas.strict compliance witk
the G ity Zoniy. Rapulall bk sl d wasils 4o difficulty and

ahle hardabip.upan the.

the shows Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of 0. EFARtNG L.

tha Yariaoce d_oot the health, .safety, and genaral

Mmmmmmm;mm.n.mm
£0.1e Jocated within 64 fest of 8. D:BaSu5 Zone An Nsot ol She ousizad 75 fost.__
j be granted. : : : :

ORDERED by the Zoning Comenissioner of Baltimore County, this ..P?.t.f.........

day $5. Tuoe 197 7., that the hersin Petition foc the aforementioned Vari-

sub, drk to the approval of a site plan by
the Department of Public Works and the

(&udphnn!ngudhdu. !

Pursuant to the sdvertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition
and it sopearing that by resson of.

he above Varlance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORUERED by the Zoning Commissloner of Baltimore County, this

of —eevecommmnmacanneeny 197 oo, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED,

Zoning Commissioner o* Paltimore County
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OFFICE GF

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 June 9 1977

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anncxed advertisement of
PETITION FOR VARTANCE - FRANK SCARFIELD

was inserted in the fallowing:

O Catonsville Times
O Dundalk Times

@ Essex Times

O Suburban Times East

Towson Times
Arbutus Tim=s
Communily Times
Suburban Times West

ooono

weekly newspape:s published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
once a week for___one  successive wecks before the

10th _day of June _19.77 , that is to say, the same

was inserted in the issues of June 9, 1077

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS. INC.
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CERTIFICATE OF FUSLICATION

TOWSON, M, Jrne @ 1927
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the annex=d sdvertisoment was

published in TIHE

ESFERSONIAN 3 weckiy nenspaper printed

subtished in Towson Baltinore County. Md | crspcim:ewsh
4k coe lin.  soDooERERmgs belore de 2ul

day of dure 18 77 the tm pubilcation

day of e, ...

appearing on the
1977

st of Adve tisement, §




m.lnnm_unnn

THORNTON M.
MOURNG, PE.

ey 26, 1977

Ra:  Item §241 (1976-1977)

Foning:  Variance to parmit a setback of 54'
Of the required 75'.

e following commants are furnished in regard to the sumitted
£0r Tuviaw by the Zoning Mivisory Committes in connaction Vith the sbsent sen T

ulility improvements are not dirsctly involved
4re as secured Works Agreement ‘exacul oy
rdptoveied ﬁul;‘hl:ﬁ-' Mg 4157504 tad in conjunction with the

With the Zoning Mvisory Comittee reviews
©f Team §21 Boning 1
i re Lyaoniog Sycle I (Apckl-October 1971), Tten 4232 (19%4-1575), ana

This office has no further comsent in regard to
Advisory Committes Teview in conmectinn vith this tees |

plan submitted for Z
#241 (1976-1977). ol

Vnry truly yoors,
Tt 3o vl Co war
DOWALD W, TUCKER, P.E.

Acting chief, Burean of Engineering

W AN P 50

©o: R. Morton, H.Shalowitsz, (Project 5010) *villa Capri®

X-5W Xey Sheet

2 & 3 NE 25 & 26 Pos. Sheets

e 1 G rops

97 Tax Map

bottimore county
‘office of planning ond 2oning
o ask2m

Mr. Eric 5. DiNanna, Zening Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

OFfice of Planning ond Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towion, Morylond 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 7241, Zoning Advisory Committee Mesting, May 10, 1977, ore as follows:
Property Owner: Fronk Scarfield
Location: 5/5 Virginia Avenue 776' SE Eastem Blvd.
Existing Zoning: D.R.16 ond B.L.
Proposed Zoning: Vorionce to pemit @ setbock of 64" from a zone line in lieu of the required 75"
Acres: 6.78

Disteict: 15th

This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
ore not intended to indicote the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are fo assure that
oll parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may have a
beoring on this petition.

This plan has been reviewed and there are o site=plonning factors requiring comment,

Very truly yours,

s,

n L. Winbloy
Planrr Il
Project and Development Planning

purEAU OF
TIRE PREVERTION

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Mr. Prank Scarfield
6610 Holakird Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21224

Deur Mr. Scarfield:

June 13, 1977

RE: \arlance Petition
Item No. 241
petitioner - Frank Scarfield

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewea
the plans submitied with the above referenced petition
and has made an on site field inepection of the propirty.
The following comments are a result Of this review and
inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate the
1at of the zoning action requested, but to

PROJECT FLANNING,
BUILDING DEPAXTMENT
BOARD OF EBUCATION

ZONING AGUIMISTRATION

nprTRAL
DEVELOPINT

DONALD J ROOP. M

DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

o I baltimore county

nt ofhealth

deporimer
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that
may hava a bearing on this cace. The Director of
Planning may file a written report with the Zoning =
fommissioner with recommendations as to the appropri-
atenoss of the rejuested zoning.

ohis currently vacant tract of lund, part of tue
overall development of Villa Capri, is located on the
south side of Virginia Avenue at the termination of
Marie, Eugene and Goeller Avenues, in the 15th Ele?!iﬁn
District. This property was the subjact of a previous
2zoning hearing, Case §77-13B-AS)S, in which a Speciel
Hearing was granted to allow construction of townhoute
on this site in lieu of the previously approved proposed
apartment development.

This particular hearing is necessitatad by your
proposal to construct the townhouse within 64 feet
from the D.R. 5.5 zoning classification on the easterly
side of this site in lieu of the required 75 feet.
has been the interpratation of the Zoning Commissioner
that this Tequest would not be required to be approved
by the Planning Board prior to s heduling the hearing
as was the previous request.

o_mrn

June 1, 1977

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissionor
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Offieo Puilding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr,

1977, are

TRV

DiNlermas

Comenta on Iten 241, Zoning Advigoxy Committee Mecting, Kay 10,

an follovs
Propesty Owner:  Frank Sc-ucfield
Locationt §/S Virginia Ave. 776' SE Eastern Blvd.

Beisting Lonings DRy 16 & Buln

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a setback of 64" from a zome
line in lieu of the required 75'.

Aores: 6,76

District: 15th

Metropolitan vater and ewer oxist.

Vory truly yours,
.

e M Kl

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
SURRAT OF ENVIROMMENTAL SERVICES

n

Mr. Frank Scarficld
Page

Tten No. 241

June 17, 3977

This petition is accepted for filing on
the date of the enclosed filing certificate.
Motice of the hoaring date and time, which
will be held not less than 30. nor more than
90 days after the date on the filing certif-
icate, will be forsarded to you in tue reas

future.
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI
Chairmaa
Zonirg Plans Advisucy Committee
.

<. Tac,

cc: Evans, Yagan & liolds
803 Belair Road

Ba)timore, Maryland 21236

bamemors couniy

epaniment ol rofic engineering
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
390494 3680

st
[

NE COLLINS
RECTOR
May 18, 1077

! Bl
Zoning Commizsi
2nd Floor, Courthouse
Towson, Maryland 21204

R

Iten No. 201 = ZAC = May 10, 1977

Property Owner: Frank Scarfield

Location: /5 Virgiaia Avenue 776 fast SE Castern Bivd.

Existing Zoning, D.R, 16 & B.L.

#roposed Zoning: Variance to parmit a =etback of 64 frel fror a
z0n8 line in lieu of the requirad 75 feet.

Dear Mr. DiNenna

No trarfic problems are anticipazed oy the requested variance to dermit a
setback of 6L feet from a zone line ir |leu af the required 75 fest.

nealafd

Michael §, Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Ass:

MSF/1 jo
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A second means of wehiole access is required for the site.
Tha vehicle desd Jod condition shem ot

W‘

hﬂhmhmhﬂmﬂ&ﬂlmm-m#m
Fire Preveation Coda prior to

The butldings and struotures existing or or proposod on the site ehall
ma&m;nu-n ta of the Hotional Fire Pro-
Asscoiution Standard Ho. 101 “"Life Safety Code", 1970
mﬁuﬁﬁ'h
B&ﬂ—mw“m
mmmﬂummmm. t this time.

) i

Bpeotal Tnapec:

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSGN, MARYLAND 21204

bommors county
depariment of pemits and Heenses.
TOWSUE MARYLAND 21204

1301) 5% 3610

JOHN D, SEYFFIRT
CIRECTOR May 10, 1977
Date: ay 0, 1977

Mr, S. Erio Dilienns, Zoning Commimnioner
Office of Planning and Soning

County Office Puilding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr, §. Eric DiNenna
Zoning c_h:iwerE

Nenna Baitimore County Office Building
Dear Mr. Di ' Tomson, Maryland 21X4
Comments on Ttem # 241 Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, May 10, 1977
are as follown:

Z.A.C. Mecting of: May In, 197 "

Scarfield
u 8/8 Virginia Ave. T76' S/E Eastern Blvd,
Existing Zoning: D,R. 16 & B.L.
Proposed Zonirg: Variance to permit a setback of &4' from a zane linw in lieu of
the required 75'.

Aoress 6,76
15t

RE: Item No: 241
Propecty Ovner:  Frank Scarficld
Locacion:  5/5 Virginia Ave. 776" SE Eastern Bivd.
Present Zoning: D.R. "6 4 B.L.
Proposed Zoning: Variwmce to permit n sethack of 61' from s ~one lin:
in lieu of the required 75°.

checked below are applicable:

{X) . Structure shall conform to Baltimore County Buil/ing Code (B.C.C.A.)
1970 Bdition and the 1971 Supplement and other upplicable codes.

A bullding permit shall be required before construction can begin.

15th

will be to file an District:

No. Acres:

Three mots of
application for a building pernit.

(X) D. Three sots of with a Faryland
Architect or Engineer's original seal may be required to file
an application for a building permit.

Doar Mr. DiNenna:

{C) E. Wood frame walls are not permitted within 3'0" of a property line.
Contact Building Department if distance is between 3'0" and £'0"
of property line.

No bearing on studenr populatiun.

Very truly y

(6. bt ool

W, Nick Perrovich,
WNP/bp Fis1d Repi: sentative

No comment.

() G. Requested setback variance canflicts with the Haltimore County
Bullding Code. See Section .

Very truly yours,

ol & oo

. oo F JoBern k. McoOWAR. satmome rouas w. movER avin Lomee
Charles E. Burnham T BAYARD wiLoIANS, R vicrrermost uns LommAmE 7 c MRS MEON R sMEn A
e nooEn & mavoEw mienanD w. TAACEY. Db,

Plans Review Chief
CEBtrT)

MOBENT ¥. DUREL. susemmrEnost
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